GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES & CONSUMER AFFAIRS (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :::: GUWAHATI-06

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 21st July, 2023

ecF No. 219932/44 : In the interest of Public Service, the following Deputy Directors of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs are hereby transferred and posted in place as shown against their name with immediate effect.

Sl. No.	Name	Home District	Current Posting Location	Transferred To
1	Sri Jyotish Das	Kamrup	Kamrup Sadar	Haflong
	C:E V D	D1 ''	N	Bongaigaon
2	Sri Tapan Kumar Dutta	Dhemaji	Mangaldoi	Sadar
3	Sri Jayanta Madhab Mahanta	Jorhat	Tinsukia	Tezpur

.

(Anasua Dutta Barua, IAS) Secretary to the Government of Assam Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department Dispur, Guwahati

Memo **ecF No. 219932/44-A** 2023 Copy to:

Dated Dispur, the 21st July,

1.	The Accountant General (A & E) GE-10, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati -		
	781029 for favour of his kind information & necessary action.		
2.	The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur for information.		
3.	The Commissioner, Food, Civil Supplies, Consumer Affairs & Legal Metrolog		
	Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for information.		
4.	The District Commissioner, for		
	information and necessary action .		
5	The Principal Secretary/ Secretary Autonomous		

5. The Principal Secretary/ Secretary _______ Autonomous Council for information and necessary action .
6. The S.D.O. (C), _______ for information and necessary action.
7. The Treasury Officer, ______ for information and necessary action

8. The Director, (P&S) Assam, Govt. Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati -21 for publication of the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazzette.

FCSCA-12011(12)/8/2022-SUPPLY(B)-FCS AND CA-Food CS&CA

1/228020/2023

- 9. The P.S to the Minister, FCS & CA, Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 10. The P.S to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam FCS & CA, Assam for kind appraisal of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 11. Officer Concerned.

e-Signed

Secretary to the Government of Assam Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department Dispur, Guwahati